City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2070090 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0622

23 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Portion 1039 (10) Makagon Road Hundred of Bagot
Proposed Development: To use part of a warehouse as a caretaker’s residence

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 8 September 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,

you will be advised accordingly.
The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council objects to the granting of a Development Permit for the following
reason:

The caretaker’s residence proposes a floor area of 112m?, well in excess of the
maximum 50m? specified under Clause 7.10.3 (Caretaker's Residence) of the NT
Planning Scheme. The applicant states that a variation is sought for an
‘insignificant’ increase to the maximum requirements of Clause 7.10.3. The
proposed floor area is double the allowable area, which is not considered an

insignificant increase.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact Cindy
Robson on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

Rt £

DROSSO LELEKIS
MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Sam Nixon

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11503313 301
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City Councd

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2068246 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0591

2 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Portion 1205 (14) Winnellie Road Hundred of Bagot
Proposed Development: Change of use from warehouse and showroom to
leisure and recreation (Gym} (Tenancies 5 and 6)

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 18 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Coungil,

you will be advised accordingly.
The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Car Parking

Council notes a number of variations to the Northern Territory Planning
Scheme provisions in relation to Table to Clause 6.5.1 - Reduction in
Parking Requirements. However, the application suitably demonstrates
the projected parking needs for the change of use from warehouse and
showroom to leisure and recreation facility. The inclusion of a parking
study which addresses variations in peak demand, cross utilisation and
the existing parking arrangements is considered valid.

While Council does not necessarily support these variations, in light of
the appended parking study which demonstrates that the site will not
incur car parking issues as a result of the proposed development, it does
not object.

L2

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.an « TTY: 08 §9300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



b). Signage

Any signage proposed for the site shall be wholly within the subject
property boundaries and subject to Darwin City Council Policy Number
42 — Qutdoor Advertising Signs Code.

Any proposed signage for the site is subject to a separate approval and
shall be assessed under Darwin City Council Policy Number 42 -
QOutdoor Advertising Signs Code.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

» All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

e Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Darwin City
Council Policy number 52 — Waste Management.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
info account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully
AL

DAVE CASH
A/ MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Brad Cunnington — Masterplan NT
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2068772 CR:th
Your reference: PA2011/0554

2 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug 7
Parcel Description: Portion 1860 (25) Pruen Road Hundred of Bagot
Proposed Development: Change of use from warehouse to office (unit 20)

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 18 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,

you will be advised accordingly.
The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

[).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit and
provides the following comments:

a). Table to Clause 6.5.1 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme
indicates that car parking for offices within the Gl (General Industry) zone
are calculated at 4 per 100 m®’. Hence, the change of use from
warehouse to an office generates a parking requirement of an additional
3 carparking spaces and not the 1.5 as specified in the application.

Notwithstanding this error in calculation, the proposed development
complies with the Northern Territory Planning Scheme car parking
requirements, as the original development provided 34 spaces instead of
the mandatory 29. The surplus of 4 spaces enables the proposed
development to satisfy its car parking requirement of 3 additional spaces.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anfi
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfjully

DAVE CASH
A/ MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Michael Hatton

_ Harry Chan Avenue = GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
"+ Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 ¢ Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au  TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2069025 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0571

2 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning

GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 2281 (6) Arthur Street Town of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: Shed addition to an existing single dwelling with a

Thank you for

reduced side setback

the Development Application referred to this office 18 August 2011,

concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a).

Council notes a number of variations to the Northern Territory Planning
Scheme provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 — Minimum
Building Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated Open
Structures. While Council does not necessarily support these variations,
in light of the existing built form within the area, it does not object.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the

Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a).

Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating that stormwater run-off is capable of being
discharged across the lot surface to the main drainage system or to
an approved alternate connection. The applicant's plans fail to
demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be collected and discharged to

Council's drainage network.
A2
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1).  Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not aliow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Single Dwelling lot to adjoining
properties or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or
dispersed via sheet flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilittes under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development

Consent Authority.

e All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

In considering this appiication, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

DAVE CASH
A/ MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr George Michael
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Javwin City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2077382 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0353

a4
Bl

16 September 20

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 2600 (1) Lantana Court Town of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: Extension to an existing single dwelling with a reduced
front and side setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 31 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this ietter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council notes a number of variations to the Northern Territory Planning
Scheme provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 — Minimum
Building Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated Open
Structures. While Council does not necessarily support these variations,
in light of the existing built form within the area, it does not object.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). The proposed widening of the existing access off Banksia Drive
does not meet Council’s requirements and will not be approved.
Council will only approve 1 x 6 metre access or 2 x 3 metre

accesses to a property with dual frontage.
12
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b). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating that stormwater run-off is capable of being
discharged across the lot surface to the main drainage system or to
an approved alternate connection. The applicant's plans fail to
demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be collected and discharged to
Council’s drainage network.

1).  Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not allow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Single Dwelling lot to adjoining
properties or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or
dispersed via sheet flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

 Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Council's requirements at

the applicant's expense.

o The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers shall be
provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager Infrastructure, Darwin City
Council and at no cost to Council.

e All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

W

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Darron Lyons
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/arwin City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2085180 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0636

23 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug
Parcel Description: Lot 2690 (94) Freshwater Road Town of Nightcliff -
Proposed Development: Extension to an existing shed for a single dwelling

with a reduced side and rear setbacks

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 8 September 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council objects to the granting of a Development Permit for the following
reasons:

a). A variation is requested to the provisions of Clause 6.11 (Minimum
Building Setbacks for Garages and Sheds) of the NT Planning Scheme.
Clause 6.11 requires that sheds are to be located 1.5 metres from side
and rear boundaries. This application proposes a 1.3m setback along
the northern side boundary and a 0.5m setback along the eastern rear
boundary. Given the building line of the existing shed on the site, a
setback variation to the side setback may be acceptable, although
Council does not support a setback variation to the rear boundary line.

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

ii). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan demonstrating
that stormwater run-off is capable of being discharged across the lot
surface to the main drainage system or to an approved alternate
connection. The applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater

will be collected and discharged to Council’s drainage network.
A2
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a). Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not allow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Single Dwelling iot to adjoining properties
or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or dispersed via sheet
flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved by the Development Consent Authority then, the
following conditions pursuant to the Planning Act and Council's responsibilities under the
Local Government Act are also recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit
issued by the Development Consent Authority.

o All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact Cindy
Robson on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

; _,,/‘ -
2 //’Z///

e

DROSSO LELEKIS
MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS
cc: Mr Geoffrey Selvey
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Javwin City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2081570 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0626

23 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug
Parcel Description: Lot 3198 (42) Borella Circuit Town of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: Carport and verandah additions to an existing single

dwelling with a reduced side setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 8 September 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:
i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit.

a). Council notes that a variation is requested to the Northern Territory
Planning Scheme provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 -~
Minimum Building Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated
Open Structures. Clause 7.3 requires that open structures are to be
located 1.5 metres from a side boundary. While Council does not
necessarily support these variations, in light of the location of the existing
access, it does not object.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan demonstrating
that stormwater run-off is capable of being discharged across the lot
surface to the main drainage system or to an approved alternate
connection. The applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater

will be collected and discharged to Council’s drainage network.
.12
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1).  Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not allow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Single Dwelling lot to adjoining
properties or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or
dispersed via sheet flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilittes under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in refation to this application please contact Cindy
Robson on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

DROSSO LELEKIS
MANAGER DESIGN. PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Sam Hedger
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2072013 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0584

9 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 3481 (42) Yeadon Circuit Town of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: Carport addition to an existing single dwelling with a
reduced front setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 23 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,

you will be advised accordingly.
The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i}.  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council notes a variation to the Northern Territory Planning Scheme
provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 — Minimum Building
Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated Open Structures.
While Council does not necessarily support these variations, in light of
the existing configuration of the dwelling on the lot and the existing
extensive landscaping, it does not object.

i) Should the above issues be adequately addressed Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating that stormwater run-off is capable of being

discharged across the lot surface to the main drainage system or to
A2
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an approved alternate connection. The applicant's plans fail to
demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be collected and discharged to

Council’'s drainage network.

Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not allow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Single Dwelling lot to adjoining properties
or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or dispersed via sheet
flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilittes under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

o Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Councii’s requirements at
the applicant’s expense.

« Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of the
General Manager Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding 0.6
metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

» All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shal
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfuily

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc. Mrs Maria Pajarillo



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6046
Facsimile No: {08) 8999 6055

In reply please quote:  PA2011/0584
Sir or Madam

Darwin City Council

GPO Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam,

Proposed Development Application

The attached application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 03481 Town of Nightcliff

Road/Street 42 YEADON CCT

Town Plan Zone SD (Single Dwelling)

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE

Land Owners Moore,Susan Janelle

Applicant Mrs Maria Pajarillo

Contact Number 08 8945 5235

Purpose Carport addition to an existing single dwelling with a reduced front
setback

The proposal can he viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 26th August 2011 untit Friday,

9th September 2011 ai:
hitps ://www.ntlis.nt.gov.au/planning/ka.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposatl and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining ¢ your
area of concern by Friday, 9th September 2011. Please note that comments received after the ¢losing

date may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access fo LIS please enter your submission online at:
hitps://wwwv.ilis. nt.gov.au/itis/|2 7pageld=planning.application &ilis entity id=64873670

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless

specifically requested.

If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 9th September 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.













City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1806825 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0614

23 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 3744 (20) Linde Street Town of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: Changes to DP10/0466 in order to extend an approved
dependant unit.

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 8 September 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,

you will be advised accordingly.

No issues are raised for this Development Application in relation to matters that fall within
the responsibility of Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

if you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact Cindy
Robson on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

DROSSO LELEKIS
MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Spiros Kypreos

Harry Chan Avenue « GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
_ Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 = Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au  TTY: 08 89300 577
: ABN 11 503 313 301










Jarwin City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2076963 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0602

9 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 3926 (46) Carstens Crescent Town of Nightcliff —
Proposed Development: Shed and verandah additions to an existing single
dwelling with a reduced side setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 30 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council notes a variation to the Northern Territory Planning Scheme
provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 — Minimum Building
Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated Open Structures.
While Council does not necessarily support these variations, in light of
the existing built form within the area, it does not object.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development

Consent Authority.

» All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Councit shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager

Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.
.12
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[n considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
info account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Gabor Karl
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C Tiiy Co uncd

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2068894 CR:fh
Your reference; PA2011/0547

2 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 4034 (182} Leanyer Drive Town of Sanderson
Proposed Development: Carport addition to an existing single dwelling with a
reduced side setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 18 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,
you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council notes a number of variations to the Northern Territory Planning
Scheme provisions in relation to Table A of Clause 7.3 — Minimum
Building Setbacks for Residential Buildings and Associated Open
Structures. While Council does not necessarily support the variations
including the nil boundary setback, in light of the existing built form within
the area, it does not object.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority. under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:~

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating that stormwater run-off is capable of being
discharged across the lot surface to the main drainage system or to

an approved alternate connection. The applicant’s plans faii to
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demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be collected and discharged to
Council’s drainage network.

1).  Council stormwater discharge guidelines do not allow concentrated
discharge of stormwater from a Singie Dwelling lot to adjoining
properties or the road reserve. All stormwater is to be piped or
dispersed via sheet flow to the road reserve.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers shall be
provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager Infrastructure, Darwin City
Council and at no cost to Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of the
General Manager Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding 0.6
metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at least
4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining pubiic road.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

1/

DAVE CASH
A/ MANAGER DESIGN, PLANNING & PROJECTS

cc: Mr Neale Cooper



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPQ BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: {08) 8999 6046
Facsimile No: {08) 8999 BOS5

in reply please quote:  PA20H1/0547
Sir or Madam

Darwin City Council

GPO Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam,

Proposed Development Application

The attached application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 04034 Town of Sanderson
Road/Street 182 LEANYER DR

Town Plan Zone 3D (Single Dwelling)

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE
Land Owners Gorie,Paul Jefifrey

Gorie,Rachael Anne

Applicant Mr Neale Cooper

Contact Number 08 8918 8196

Purpose Carport addition to an existing single dwelling with a reduced side
setback

The proposal can be viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 19th August 2011 until Friday,
2nd September 2011 at:
hitps //www.ntlis.nt.qov.au/planning/lta.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Friday, 2nd September 2011. Please note that comments received after the

closing date may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:

https //www.ilis. nt.gov. aw/ilis/[27pageld=planning.application&ilis _entity id=64875954

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.

If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 2nd September 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 2076871 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0613

16 September 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug
Parcel Description: Lot 4685 (13) Quandong Crescent Nightcliff
Proposed Development: 8 x 2 bedroom multiple dwellings in a 4 storey

building including undercover car parking

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 30 August 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by Council,

you wiill be advised accordingly.
The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council's Waste Management Policy requires that the bin storage
enclosure have ready access to a fresh water supply and suitable
drainage to facilitate the cleaning of both the waste bins and the
enclosure. The applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate adequate waste
management.

A copy of Council’s Waste Management Policy 054 may be viewed on
Council’s website or by contacting Council’s Infrastructure department.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers the
following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

.12

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 ¢ Emaijl: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



0.

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage system.
The applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be
collected and discharged underground to Council's drainage network.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council's
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also indicate
how stormwater will be collected on the site and connected
underground to Council’s system.

2). Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and dispose of
itinto Council’'s stormwater drainage system. It is also necessary to
ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into the road reserve or
onto adjoining properties.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibiliies under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Council’s requirements at
the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers shall be
provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager Infrastructure, Darwin City
Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused crossovers
removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided, stormwater shall be
collected and discharged into Council's drainage network, and reinstatement works
carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of the
General Manager infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding 0.6
metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at least
4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious

material.
A3
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o The total number of required disabled car parking bays shall be met on site.

o All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council shall
be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

o Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's Waste
Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to take
into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Mark Bell
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